
Harper Creek School District

Bus Stop Locations For AA-AM ROUTE AA-AM HS/MS SEC INB

6:30 am START TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

6:30 am STOP 12475 BEADLE LAKE RD [NW]

6:33 am STOP 11309 8 MILE RD [W]

6:33 am STOP 11267 8 mile Rd [W]

6:34 am STOP 11040 8 Mile Rd [W]

6:39 am STOP 4635 B DR S [N]

6:41 am STOP 11506 Sonoma Rd [E]

6:42 am STOP 11533 SONOMA RD [E]

6:42 am STOP 11715 SONOMA RD [E]

6:43 am STOP 12121 SONOMA RD [E]

6:45 am STOP 11400 3 1/2 MILE RD [W]

6:45 am STOP 11433 3 1/2 Mile Rd [W]

6:46 am STOP 11175 3 1/2 MILE RD [W]

6:47 am STOP B Dr S & W Shore Terr [N]

6:48 am STOP 3364 B Drive S [N]

6:48 am STOP 3160 B DR S [N]

6:49 am STOP 10938 3 mile Rd [W]

6:50 am STOP 10493 3 MILE RD [W]

6:50 am STOP 10473 3 MILE RD [W]

6:52 am STOP 10648 3 Mile Rd [E]

6:52 am STOP CRNR 3 MILE RD & DEXTER AVE [SE]

6:54 am STOP 3537 B DR S [E]

6:54 am STOP 3545 B DR S [S]

6:54 am STOP 3606 B DR S [S]

6:56 am STOP 10655 4 MILE RD [W]

6:56 am STOP 4 MILE RD & JACQUES(STOP 50 FT BEFORE INTER) [NW]

6:57 am STOP 10315 4 MILE RD [W]

6:58 am STOP 4157 D DRIVE S [S]

7:00 am STOP GRAHAM LAKE TER @ ERSKINE DR [S]

7:02 am STOP E PARADISE RD & LAKE AVE (TURN AROUND) [SW]

7:07 am STOP 11020 6 MILE RD [E]

7:07 am STOP 11187 6 MILE RD [E]

7:07 am STOP 11230 6 Mile Rd [E]

7:08 am STOP CAPERCAILLIE LN & BLUE STONE RIDGE [SW]

7:09 am STOP SANTALINA TRL & CAPERCAILLIE LN [SW]

7:10 am STOP CASTLEREIGH CT & SANTALINA TRL [E]

7:10 am STOP 53 SANTALINA TRL [S]

7:17 am STOP 7942 DIVISION DR [N]

7:17 am STOP 7757 DIVISION DR [N]

7:18 am STOP 7650 DIVISION DR [N]

7:19 am STOP 12276 BEADLE LAKE RD [E]

7:20 am STOP HARPER CREEK HIGH SCHOOL

7:24 am DEST HARPER CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL



Harper Creek School District

Bus Stop Locations For AA-PM ROUTE AA-PM HS/MS SEC OUT

2:30 pm ORIGIN TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

2:46 pm STOP HARPER CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL

2:50 pm STOP HARPER CREEK HIGH SCHOOL

2:54 pm STOP 12475 BEADLE LAKE RD [NW]

2:54 pm STOP 12276 BEADLE LAKE RD [W]

2:55 pm STOP 7650 DIVISION DR [S]

2:56 pm STOP 7757 DIVISION DR [S]

2:56 pm STOP 7942 DIVISION DR [S]

2:57 pm STOP 11309 8 MILE RD [W]

2:57 pm STOP 11267 8 mile Rd [W]

2:58 pm STOP 11040 8 Mile Rd [W]

3:02 pm STOP 11020 6 MILE RD [E]

3:02 pm STOP 11187 6 MILE RD [E]

3:03 pm STOP 11230 6 Mile Rd [E]

3:04 pm STOP CAPERCAILLIE LN & BLUE STONE RIDGE [SW]

3:04 pm STOP SANTALINA TRL & CAPERCAILLIE LN [SW]

3:05 pm STOP CASTLEREIGH CT & SANTALINA TRL [E]

3:06 pm STOP 53 SANTALINA TRL [S]

3:11 pm STOP 4635 B DR S [N]

3:12 pm STOP 11506 Sonoma Rd [E]

3:13 pm STOP 11533 SONOMA RD [E]

3:13 pm STOP 11715 SONOMA RD [E]

3:14 pm STOP 12121 SONOMA RD [E]

3:16 pm STOP 11400 3 1/2 MILE RD [W]

3:17 pm STOP 11433 3 1/2 Mile Rd [W]

3:17 pm STOP 11175 3 1/2 MILE RD [W]

3:18 pm STOP 3537 B DR S [W]

3:18 pm STOP B Dr S & W Shore Terr [N]

3:19 pm STOP 3160 B DR S [N]

3:20 pm STOP 10938 3 mile Rd [W]

3:21 pm STOP 10493 3 MILE RD [W]

3:21 pm STOP 10473 3 MILE RD [W]

3:23 pm STOP 10648 3 Mile Rd [E]

3:24 pm STOP CRNR 3 MILE RD & DEXTER AVE [SE]

3:25 pm STOP 3364 B Drive S [S]

3:25 pm STOP 3545 B DR S [S]

3:26 pm STOP 3606 B DR S [S]

3:27 pm STOP 10655 4 MILE RD [W]

3:28 pm STOP 4 MILE RD & JACQUES(STOP 50 FT BEFORE INTER) [NW]

3:28 pm STOP 10315 4 MILE RD [W]

3:29 pm STOP 4157 D DRIVE S [S]

3:31 pm STOP GRAHAM LAKE TER @ ERSKINE DR [S]

3:33 pm STOP E PARADISE RD & LAKE AVE (TURN AROUND) [SW]

3:38 pm END SONOMA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL



Harper Creek School District

Bus Stop Locations For BA-AM ROUTE BA-AM HS/MS SEC INB

6:30 am START TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

6:36 am STOP 936 GOLDEN AVE [S]

6:36 am STOP 122 Overton St [E]

6:38 am STOP 149 MCCORMICK ST [SE]

6:39 am STOP 46 BEADLE LAKE RD [NE]

6:39 am STOP BAKER TRAILER PARK [E]

6:42 am STOP E COLUMBIA AVE & VALE ST [SE]

6:44 am STOP 4 Bradford ST [E]

6:44 am STOP WINNIFRED ST @ SHIRLEY ST [SW]

6:45 am STOP Bradford & Charles St [NE]

6:49 am STOP 738 MAIN ST [W]

6:50 am STOP 904 MARION ST [N]

6:52 am STOP 921 BELTON AVE [NE]

6:53 am STOP BELTON AVE & WOODWAY AVE [N]

6:55 am STOP 227 AUBURN ST [W]

6:55 am STOP GOLDENVIEW & OAKVILLE CT [W]

6:56 am STOP 494 OAKVALE CT [S]

6:57 am STOP 631 GOLDEN AVE [S]

7:00 am STOP 6 1/2 Mile Rd & Bach  stop 50ft from inter. [W]

7:01 am STOP 13961 6 1/2 MILE RD [W]

7:02 am STOP RYANS RUN & CHRISTIAN DR [W]

7:04 am STOP 6582 HOOVER RD [S]

7:05 am STOP EMBURY DR @ BACH DR [SE]

7:06 am STOP 133 BACH DR [N]

7:07 am STOP 14490 6 1/2 MILE RD [E]

7:08 am STOP 160 ORBIT DR [SE]

7:09 am STOP ORBIT DR & JUANITA DR [SE]

7:09 am STOP 120 JUANITA DR [N]

7:11 am STOP 827 GOLDEN AVE [S]

7:12 am STOP 15100 BEADLE LAKE RD [SW]

7:15 am STOP BEADLE LAKE RD & TRAPPERS RIDGE [W]

7:15 am STOP 13452 BEADLE LAKE RD [W]

7:16 am STOP 13395 Beadle Lake Rd [W]

7:17 am STOP 13209 BEADLE LAKE RD [W]

7:19 am STOP HARPER CREEK HIGH SCHOOL

7:25 am DEST HARPER CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL



Harper Creek School District

Bus Stop Locations For BA-PM ROUTE BA-PM HS/MS SEC OUT

2:30 pm ORIGIN TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

2:46 pm STOP HARPER CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL

2:49 pm STOP HARPER CREEK HIGH SCHOOL

2:56 pm STOP 936 GOLDEN AVE [S]

2:57 pm STOP 122 Overton St [E]

2:59 pm STOP 149 MCCORMICK ST [NW]

2:59 pm STOP 46 BEADLE LAKE RD [NE]

3:00 pm STOP BAKER TRAILER PARK [E]

3:02 pm STOP E COLUMBIA AVE & VALE ST [SE]

3:03 pm STOP 4 Bradford ST [E]

3:04 pm STOP WINNIFRED ST @ SHIRLEY ST [SW]

3:04 pm STOP Bradford & Charles St [NE]

3:08 pm STOP 738 MAIN ST [W]

3:09 pm STOP 904 MARION ST [N]

3:10 pm STOP 921 BELTON AVE [NE]

3:11 pm STOP BELTON AVE & WOODWAY AVE [N]

3:12 pm STOP 227 AUBURN ST [W]

3:12 pm STOP GOLDENVIEW & OAKVILLE CT [W]

3:13 pm STOP 494 OAKVALE CT [S]

3:14 pm STOP 631 GOLDEN AVE [S]

3:16 pm STOP 14490 6 1/2 MILE RD [W]

3:17 pm STOP 6 1/2 Mile Rd & Bach  stop 50ft from inter. [W]

3:17 pm STOP 13961 6 1/2 MILE RD [W]

3:18 pm STOP RYANS RUN & CHRISTIAN DR [W]

3:20 pm STOP 6582 HOOVER RD [S]

3:20 pm STOP EMBURY DR @ BACH DR [SE]

3:21 pm STOP 133 BACH DR [N]

3:22 pm STOP 160 ORBIT DR [SE]

3:22 pm STOP ORBIT DR & JUANITA DR [SE]

3:23 pm STOP 120 JUANITA DR [N]

3:24 pm STOP 827 GOLDEN AVE [S]

3:25 pm STOP 15100 BEADLE LAKE RD [SW]

3:27 pm STOP BEADLE LAKE RD & TRAPPERS RIDGE [W]

3:28 pm STOP 13452 BEADLE LAKE RD [W]

3:28 pm STOP 13395 Beadle Lake Rd [W]

3:29 pm STOP 13209 BEADLE LAKE RD [W]

3:32 pm END BEADLE LAKE ES No Intersection [N]



Harper Creek School District

Bus Stop Locations For CA-AM ROUTE CA-AM HS/MS SEC INB

6:40 am START TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

6:43 am STOP 13155 6 1/2 MILE RD [E]

6:44 am STOP 6654 D DR N [SE]

6:45 am STOP 13641 LADY JESSICA ISLE [W]

6:47 am STOP 6819 D DR N [S]

6:48 am STOP 229 HARPER CREEK DR [NE]

6:50 am STOP 7235 D DR N [S]

6:51 am STOP 7225 TRAPPERS RDG [NW]

6:54 am STOP 3011 KISTLER RD [SE]

6:54 am STOP KISTLER RD @ BEADLE LAKE DR [E]

6:55 am STOP Beadle Lake Drive @ Kistler Rd [NE]

6:57 am STOP 161 KISTLER RD [E]

6:58 am STOP 14162 BEADLE LAKE RD [E]

7:00 am STOP E DR N & COUNCIL CREST [S]

7:01 am STOP 7965 E DR N [S]

7:01 am STOP E DR N @ PARKSHORE DR [SW]

7:03 am STOP E DR N @ GRAND CASTLE TER [SW]

7:05 am STOP 8251 E DR N [S]

7:06 am STOP 8621 E DR N [SW]

7:07 am STOP 14570 SHERRY LN [E]

7:10 am STOP 14120 9 MILE RD [W]

7:11 am STOP 13900 9 MILE RD [W]

7:11 am STOP 13682 9 MILE RD [W]

7:12 am STOP 13581 9 MILE RD [W]

7:12 am STOP 9 MILE RD & HARPER HILL DR [NW]

7:13 am STOP 13016 9 MILE RD [W]

7:14 am STOP 8901 B DR N [N]

7:14 am STOP 8803 B DR N [N]

7:15 am STOP 8679 B DR N [N]

7:17 am (stop) FIRST KIDS LEARNING CENTER [E]

7:19 am STOP HARPER CREEK HIGH SCHOOL

7:24 am (stop) HARPER CREEK HS No Intersection [E]

7:24 am DEST HARPER CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL



Harper Creek School District

Bus Stop Locations For CA-PM ROUTE CA-PM HS/MS SEC OUT

2:30 pm ORIGIN TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

2:46 pm STOP HARPER CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL

2:55 pm STOP HARPER CREEK HIGH SCHOOL

2:58 pm (stop) FIRST KIDS LEARNING CENTER [E]

3:00 pm STOP 13155 6 1/2 MILE RD [E]

3:03 pm STOP 6654 D DR N [SE]

3:04 pm STOP 13641 LADY JESSICA ISLE [W]

3:05 pm STOP 6819 D DR N [S]

3:07 pm STOP 229 HARPER CREEK DR [NE]

3:08 pm STOP 7235 D DR N [S]

3:09 pm STOP 7225 TRAPPERS RDG [NW]

3:11 pm STOP 3011 KISTLER RD [SE]

3:12 pm STOP KISTLER RD @ BEADLE LAKE DR [E]

3:12 pm STOP Beadle Lake Drive @ Kistler Rd [NE]

3:14 pm STOP 161 KISTLER RD [E]

3:15 pm STOP 14162 BEADLE LAKE RD [E]

3:17 pm STOP E DR N & COUNCIL CREST [S]

3:18 pm STOP 7965 E DR N [S]

3:18 pm STOP E DR N @ PARKSHORE DR [SW]

3:19 pm STOP E DR N @ GRAND CASTLE TER [SW]

3:20 pm STOP 8251 E DR N [S]

3:21 pm STOP 8621 E DR N [SW]

3:22 pm STOP 14570 SHERRY LN [E]

3:24 pm STOP 14120 9 MILE RD [W]

3:25 pm STOP 13900 9 MILE RD [W]

3:25 pm STOP 13682 9 MILE RD [W]

3:25 pm STOP 13581 9 MILE RD [W]

3:26 pm STOP 9 MILE RD & HARPER HILL DR [NW]

3:26 pm STOP 13016 9 MILE RD [W]

3:27 pm STOP 8901 B DR N [N]

3:27 pm STOP 8803 B DR N [N]

3:27 pm STOP 8679 B DR N [N]

3:32 pm END BEADLE LAKE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL



Harper Creek School District

Bus Stop Locations For DA-AM ROUTE DA-AM HS/MS SEC INB

6:12 am START TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

6:17 am STOP 12156 6 Mile Rd [SW]

6:20 am STOP 6 Mile Rd & Soaring Eagle Way [NW]

6:20 am STOP 6 MILE & LYMAN DR [NW]

6:21 am STOP 9968 6 MIle Rd [W]

6:21 am STOP 9598 6 MILE RD [W]

6:23 am STOP 8550 6 Mile Rd [W]

6:24 am STOP 5744-5756  I DR S [N]

6:25 am STOP 5497 I DR S [N]

6:27 am STOP 7395 6 MILE RD [W]

6:27 am STOP 7369 6 MILE RD [W]

6:28 am STOP 7369 6 Milr Rd [W]

6:30 am STOP 6860 7 1/2 MILE RD [W]

6:34 am STOP 6175 K DR S [N]

6:34 am STOP 6025 K DR S [N]

6:37 am STOP 6955 J Drive S [N]

6:40 am STOP 7299 7 1/2 MILE RD [E]

6:43 am STOP 7920 8 1/2 MILE RD [W]

6:47 am STOP 9751 9 1/2 MILE RD [E]

6:50 am STOP 10698 E Drive S [SE]

6:54 am STOP 8129 10 Mile Rd [W]

6:54 am STOP 8079 10 Mile Rd [W]

6:54 am STOP 7740 10 MILE RD [W]

6:57 am STOP 7749 OAK GROVE RD [NW]

6:59 am STOP 11760 I DRIVE S [S]

7:04 am STOP I DR S & CLARK RD [N]

7:07 am STOP J DR SOUTH & LAKESIDE DR [NE]

7:08 am STOP J DR S & LAURA LEE LN [NE]

7:10 am STOP 8011 H DRIVE S [N]

7:14 am STOP 8381 7 MILE RD [E]

7:15 am STOP 8632 7 MILE RD [E]

7:25 am STOP HARPER CREEK HIGH SCHOOL

7:26 am END HARPER CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL

7:28 am DEST HARPER CREEK HIGH SCHOOL



Harper Creek School District

Bus Stop Locations For DA-PM ROUTE DA-PM HS/MS SEC OUT

2:30 pm ORIGIN TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

2:46 pm STOP HARPER CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL

2:53 pm STOP HARPER CREEK HIGH SCHOOL

2:59 pm STOP 12156 6 Mile Rd [SW]

3:02 pm STOP 6 Mile Rd & Soaring Eagle Way [NW]

3:04 pm STOP 6 MILE & LYMAN DR [NW]

3:04 pm STOP 9968 6 MIle Rd [W]

3:04 pm STOP 9598 6 MILE RD [W]

3:06 pm STOP 8550 6 Mile Rd [W]

3:07 pm STOP 5744-5756  I DR S [N]

3:08 pm STOP 5497 I DR S [N]

3:10 pm STOP 7395 6 MILE RD [W]

3:10 pm STOP 7369 6 MILE RD [W]

3:10 pm STOP 7369 6 Milr Rd [W]

3:12 pm STOP 6175 K DR S [N]

3:12 pm STOP 6025 K DR S [N]

3:14 pm STOP 6860 7 1/2 MILE RD [E]

3:15 pm STOP 6955 J Drive S [N]

3:17 pm STOP 7299 7 1/2 MILE RD [E]

3:20 pm STOP 7920 8 1/2 MILE RD [W]

3:24 pm STOP 9751 9 1/2 MILE RD [E]

3:27 pm STOP 10698 E Drive S [SE]

3:31 pm STOP 8129 10 Mile Rd [W]

3:31 pm STOP 8079 10 Mile Rd [W]

3:31 pm STOP 7740 10 MILE RD [W]

3:32 pm STOP I DR S & CLARK RD [N]

3:36 pm STOP 11760 I DRIVE S [S]

3:38 pm STOP 7749 OAK GROVE RD [NW]

3:40 pm STOP J DR SOUTH & LAKESIDE DR [NE]

3:40 pm STOP J DR S & LAURA LEE LN [NE]

3:43 pm STOP 8011 H DRIVE S [N]

3:44 pm STOP 8381 7 MILE RD [E]

3:45 pm STOP 8632 7 MILE RD [E]

3:53 pm END SONOMA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL



Harper Creek School District

Bus Stop Locations For EA-AM ROUTE EA-AM HS/MS SEC INB

6:29 am START TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

6:37 am STOP 230 Marshall St. [SW]

6:39 am STOP 14079 EDEN ST [W]

6:42 am STOP 119 PIERCE ST [N]

6:45 am STOP 133 Church St [S]

6:46 am STOP 14119 12 MILE RD [E]

6:46 am STOP 14352 12 MILE RD [E]

6:48 am STOP 12440 E MICHIGAN AVE [S]

6:50 am STOP 12299 E MICHIGAN AVE [N]

6:51 am STOP E MICHIGAN AVE @ ACKERSON DR [NE]

6:52 am STOP 15130 ACKERSON DR [E]

6:56 am STOP RIDGEWOOD DR & 11 MILE RD [SE]

6:57 am STOP 17000 11 MILE RD [E]

6:58 am STOP 11492 VERONA RD [SW]

7:02 am STOP 11545 H DR N [N]

7:04 am STOP 10971 I DR N [N]

7:04 am STOP 10931 I DR N [N]

7:05 am STOP 10424 I DR N [N]

7:05 am STOP 10401 I DR N [N]

7:06 am STOP 10217 I DR N [N]

7:06 am STOP 10138 I DR N [N]

7:06 am STOP 10091 I DR N [N]

7:07 am STOP CANDLEWOOD LN @ EASTHILL [NE]

7:09 am STOP 118 EASTHILL DR [N]

7:10 am STOP 121 KEATHLEY DR [N]

7:10 am STOP 156 KEATHLEY DR [N]

7:12 am STOP TRICKOVIC & KEATHLEY [SE]

7:12 am STOP 536 N  Wattles RD [W]

7:12 am STOP 492 N WATTLES RD [W]

7:13 am STOP 419 N WATTLES RD [W]

7:14 am STOP 235 N WATTLES RD [W]

7:14 am STOP ALEXANDER AVE & N STONE ST [SW]

7:15 am STOP 126 E WALLACE ST [S]

7:17 am STOP Beaumont & Beaumont [SW]

7:27 am STOP HARPER CREEK HIGH SCHOOL

7:29 am END HARPER CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL

7:33 am DEST HARPER CREEK HIGH SCHOOL



Harper Creek School District

Bus Stop Locations For EA-PM ROUTE EA-PM HS/MS SEC OUT

2:30 pm ORIGIN TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

2:46 pm STOP HARPER CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL

2:54 pm STOP HARPER CREEK HIGH SCHOOL

3:04 pm STOP 119 PIERCE ST [S]

3:06 pm STOP 14079 EDEN ST [E]

3:10 pm STOP 230 Marshall St. [N]

3:12 pm STOP 133 Church St [S]

3:12 pm STOP 14119 12 MILE RD [E]

3:13 pm STOP 14352 12 MILE RD [E]

3:14 pm STOP 12440 E MICHIGAN AVE [S]

3:17 pm STOP 12299 E MICHIGAN AVE [N]

3:18 pm STOP E MICHIGAN AVE @ ACKERSON DR [NE]

3:18 pm STOP 15130 ACKERSON DR [E]

3:22 pm STOP RIDGEWOOD DR & 11 MILE RD [SE]

3:23 pm STOP 17000 11 MILE RD [E]

3:24 pm STOP 11492 VERONA RD [SW]

3:28 pm STOP 11545 H DR N [N]

3:29 pm STOP 10971 I DR N [N]

3:29 pm STOP 10931 I DR N [N]

3:30 pm STOP 10424 I DR N [N]

3:31 pm STOP 10401 I DR N [N]

3:31 pm STOP 10217 I DR N [N]

3:31 pm STOP 10138 I DR N [N]

3:31 pm STOP 10091 I DR N [N]

3:32 pm STOP CANDLEWOOD LN @ EASTHILL [NE]

3:33 pm STOP 118 EASTHILL DR [N]

3:34 pm STOP 121 KEATHLEY DR [N]

3:35 pm STOP 156 KEATHLEY DR [N]

3:36 pm STOP TRICKOVIC & KEATHLEY [SE]

3:36 pm STOP 536 N  Wattles RD [W]

3:36 pm STOP 492 N WATTLES RD [W]

3:37 pm STOP 419 N WATTLES RD [W]

3:38 pm STOP 235 N WATTLES RD [W]

3:38 pm STOP ALEXANDER AVE & N STONE ST [SW]

3:39 pm STOP 126 E WALLACE ST [S]

3:43 pm STOP Beaumont & Beaumont [SW]

3:44 pm END WATTLES PARK ES No Intersection [W]



Harper Creek School District

Bus Stop Locations For FA-AM ROUTE FA-AM HS/MS SEC INB

6:29 am START TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

6:34 am STOP 14534 9 MILE RD [E]

6:34 am STOP 14597 9 MILE RD [E]

6:35 am STOP 14929 9 Mile Rd [SE]

6:38 am STOP 1423 E MICHIGAN AVE [S]

6:39 am STOP LOWELL AVE & GRANT TER [SE]

6:40 am STOP 1631 E MICHIGAN AVE [NE]

6:42 am STOP 232 HIDDEN FOREST LN [N]

6:43 am STOP 121 HIDDEN FOREST LN [S]

6:44 am STOP 16653 10 MILE RD [E]

6:44 am STOP 16780 10 MILE RD [E]

6:44 am STOP 16987 10 MILE RD [E]

6:45 am STOP 17155 10 MILE RD [E]

6:45 am STOP 17315 10 Mile Rd [E]

6:46 am STOP 180 THELMA DR [S]

6:46 am STOP 241 THELMA DR [S]

6:47 am STOP 191 KINGS LN [N]

6:47 am STOP 166 GREGG DR [S]

6:48 am STOP 239 GREGG DR [S]

6:50 am STOP 17337 10 Mile Rd [E]

6:50 am STOP 17594 10 Mile Rd [E]

6:50 am STOP 9959 Verona Rd [N]

6:50 am STOP 9941 VERONA RD [N]

6:51 am STOP 9301 VERONA RD [N]

6:52 am STOP 8920 VERONA RD [N]

6:54 am STOP 8820 VERONA RD [S]

6:54 am STOP 8920 VERONA RD [S]

6:54 am STOP 9108 VERONA RD [S]

6:55 am STOP 9198 VERONA RD [S]

6:55 am STOP 9600 VERONA RD [S]

6:56 am STOP 9900 VERONA RD [S]

6:56 am STOP VERONA & LOGANS RUN [W]

7:02 am STOP 119 FIFER LN [E]

7:02 am STOP 137 Fifer LN [E]

7:02 am STOP ALEXANDER & N FRENCH LN [NE]

7:04 am STOP 1299 E MICHIGAN AVE [N]

7:04 am STOP LAKESIDE BLDG 1137 [E]

7:07 am STOP 165 ROOK ST [S]

7:17 am STOP HARPER CREEK HIGH SCHOOL

7:19 am DEST HARPER CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL



Harper Creek School District

Bus Stop Locations For FA-PM ROUTE FA-PM HS/MS SEC OUT

2:30 pm ORIGIN TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

2:46 pm STOP HARPER CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL

2:49 pm STOP HARPER CREEK HIGH SCHOOL

2:56 pm STOP 14534 9 MILE RD [E]

2:57 pm STOP 14597 9 MILE RD [E]

2:57 pm STOP 14929 9 Mile Rd [SE]

2:58 pm STOP 14929 9 Mile Rd [SE]

3:01 pm STOP 1299 E MICHIGAN AVE [N]

3:02 pm STOP LAKESIDE BLDG 1137 [E]

3:05 pm STOP 165 ROOK ST [S]

3:10 pm STOP 119 FIFER LN [E]

3:10 pm STOP 137 Fifer LN [E]

3:11 pm STOP ALEXANDER & N FRENCH LN [NW]

3:12 pm STOP 1631 E MICHIGAN AVE [SW]

3:13 pm STOP LOWELL AVE & GRANT TER [NE]

3:15 pm STOP 232 HIDDEN FOREST LN [N]

3:16 pm STOP 121 HIDDEN FOREST LN [S]

3:18 pm STOP 16653 10 MILE RD [E]

3:18 pm STOP 16780 10 MILE RD [E]

3:18 pm STOP 16987 10 MILE RD [E]

3:19 pm STOP 17155 10 MILE RD [E]

3:19 pm STOP 17315 10 Mile Rd [E]

3:20 pm STOP 180 THELMA DR [S]

3:20 pm STOP 241 THELMA DR [S]

3:21 pm STOP 191 KINGS LN [N]

3:22 pm STOP 166 GREGG DR [S]

3:22 pm STOP 239 GREGG DR [S]

3:24 pm STOP 17337 10 Mile Rd [E]

3:25 pm STOP 17594 10 Mile Rd [E]

3:25 pm STOP 9959 Verona Rd [N]

3:25 pm STOP 9941 VERONA RD [N]

3:25 pm STOP 9900 VERONA RD [N]

3:26 pm STOP 9600 VERONA RD [N]

3:26 pm STOP 9301 VERONA RD [N]

3:27 pm STOP 8920 VERONA RD [N]

3:29 pm STOP 8820 VERONA RD [S]

3:29 pm STOP 8920 VERONA RD [S]

3:30 pm STOP 9108 VERONA RD [S]

3:30 pm STOP 9198 VERONA RD [S]

3:31 pm STOP 9900 VERONA RD [S]

3:32 pm STOP VERONA & LOGANS RUN [W]

3:37 pm STOP 1423 E MICHIGAN AVE [N]

3:38 pm END WATTLES PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL



Harper Creek School District

Bus Stop Locations For GA-AM ROUTE GA-AM HS/MS SEC INB

6:10 am START TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

6:12 am STOP 8195 DIVISION DR [S]

6:13 am STOP 8401 DIVISION DR [S]

6:15 am STOP 9769 DIVISION DR [S]

6:15 am STOP 11991 9 1/2 MILE RD [NW]

6:16 am STOP 11507 9 1/2 MILE RD [NW]

6:18 am STOP 9027 B DR S [N]

6:19 am STOP 8800 B DR S [N]

6:20 am STOP 11236 8 1/2 MILE RD [SE]

6:20 am STOP 11432 8 1/2 MILE RD [SE]

6:21 am STOP 11841 8 1/2 MILE RD [E]

6:25 am STOP 10457 8 MILE RD [W]

6:27 am STOP 7188 D DR S [N]

6:27 am STOP 7035 D DR S [N]

6:30 am STOP 9877 8 MILE RD [W]

6:31 am STOP 9270 8 MILE RD [W]

6:43 am STOP 9028 12 MILE RD [E]

6:43 am STOP 9049 12 MILE RD [E]

6:51 am STOP 9997 11 Mile Rd [N]

6:51 am STOP 10687 D DR S [N]

6:54 am STOP E DR S & 11 MILE RD [NW]

6:59 am STOP 8878 D DR S [N]

7:01 am STOP 10514 9 1/2 Mile Rd [E]

7:05 am STOP 8267 B DR S [N]

7:06 am STOP 7652 B DRIVE S [N]

7:06 am STOP 7541 B DR S [N]

7:08 am STOP 6788 B DR S [N]

7:09 am STOP 6250 B DR S [N]

7:09 am STOP 6031 B DR S [N]

7:10 am STOP 6 Mile Rd & Aster Dr [NW]

7:12 am STOP 10450 6 MILE RD CLUBHOUSE [NE]

7:24 am STOP HARPER CREEK HIGH SCHOOL

7:27 am END HARPER CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL

7:31 am DEST HARPER CREEK HIGH SCHOOL



Harper Creek School District

Bus Stop Locations For GA-PM ROUTE GA-PM HS/MS SEC OUT

2:24 pm ORIGIN TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

2:40 pm STOP HARPER CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL

2:42 pm STOP HARPER CREEK HIGH SCHOOL

2:46 pm STOP 8195 DIVISION DR [S]

2:46 pm STOP 8401 DIVISION DR [S]

2:48 pm STOP 9769 DIVISION DR [S]

2:48 pm STOP 11991 9 1/2 MILE RD [NW]

2:49 pm STOP 11507 9 1/2 MILE RD [NW]

2:51 pm STOP 9027 B DR S [N]

2:52 pm STOP 8800 B DR S [N]

2:53 pm STOP 11236 8 1/2 MILE RD [SE]

2:53 pm STOP 11432 8 1/2 MILE RD [SE]

2:54 pm STOP 11841 8 1/2 MILE RD [E]

2:58 pm STOP 10457 8 MILE RD [W]

3:00 pm STOP 7188 D DR S [N]

3:00 pm STOP 7035 D DR S [N]

3:03 pm STOP 9877 8 MILE RD [W]

3:04 pm STOP 9270 8 MILE RD [W]

3:17 pm STOP 9028 12 MILE RD [E]

3:17 pm STOP 9049 12 MILE RD [E]

3:22 pm STOP 9997 11 Mile Rd [N]

3:23 pm STOP 10687 D DR S [N]

3:25 pm STOP E DR S & 11 MILE RD [NW]

3:30 pm STOP 8878 D DR S [N]

3:32 pm STOP 10514 9 1/2 Mile Rd [E]

3:36 pm STOP 8267 B DR S [N]

3:37 pm STOP 7652 B DRIVE S [N]

3:37 pm STOP 7541 B DR S [N]

3:39 pm STOP 6788 B DR S [N]

3:40 pm STOP 6250 B DR S [N]

3:40 pm STOP 6031 B DR S [N]

3:40 pm STOP 6 Mile Rd & Aster Dr [NW]

3:43 pm STOP 10450 6 MILE RD CLUBHOUSE [NE]

3:48 pm END SONOMA ES No Intersection [S]



Harper Creek School District

Bus Stop Locations For HA-AM ROUTE HA-AM HS/MS SEC INB

6:40 am START TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

6:41 am STOP 13358 Beadle Lake Rd [E]

6:41 am STOP Anway & Beadle Lake RD stop 50 ft before inte [SE]

6:42 am STOP C DR N No Intersection [S]

6:42 am STOP FERN BEACH & C DR N [S]

6:43 am STOP 7709 C Drive N [S]

6:44 am STOP 8078 C DR N [S]

6:45 am STOP 13707 8 1/2 Mile Rd [SE]

6:45 am STOP 234 DUNDEE DR [S]

6:46 am STOP 155 DUNDEE DR [N]

6:46 am STOP 122 DUNDEE DR [N]

6:47 am STOP WOODLAND BEACH & BEACHSIDE [NE]

6:48 am STOP WOODLAND BEACH @ MANOR DR [S]

6:52 am STOP B DR N & SILVER SPRING LN [SW]

6:53 am STOP 8242 B Drive N [S]

6:54 am STOP 8870 B DR N [S]

6:54 am STOP 9146 B DR N [S]

6:55 am STOP 148 SINGLETREE LN [E]

6:59 am STOP 12954 11 MILE RD [W]

6:59 am STOP 11152 SOUTHBROOK DR [E]

7:00 am STOP 11130 B DR N [N]

7:00 am STOP 11115 B DR N [N]

7:01 am STOP 12570 11 MILE RD [W]

7:01 am STOP 12403 11 MILE RD [W]

7:03 am STOP 11506 11 MILE RD [W]

7:03 am STOP 11019 B Drive S [S]

7:04 am STOP 11241 B Drive S [S]

7:11 am STOP 9249 B DR N [N]

7:12 am (stop) 9173 B DR N [N]

7:14 am STOP 13436 10 1/2 Mile Rd [E]

7:16 am STOP D DR N & RIVERS EDGE WAY 50 Feet before inter [SW]

7:16 am STOP 13847 RIVERS EDGE WAY [SW]

7:16 am STOP 13792 Rivers Edge Way [W]

7:19 am STOP 9995 D DR N [N]

7:19 am STOP 9499 D DR N [N]

7:20 am STOP 9299 D Drive N [N]

7:22 am STOP 8370 D DR N [N]

7:23 am STOP 13668 8 1/2 MILE RD [W]

7:23 am STOP 8288 ROBINS LN [S]

7:25 am STOP 13236 8 1/2 MILE RD [W]

7:25 am STOP 8 1/2 MILE RD & ALLISON LN [NW]

7:25 am STOP 13135 8 1/2 MILE RD [W]

7:28 am STOP HARPER CREEK HIGH SCHOOL

7:31 am DEST HARPER CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL



Harper Creek School District

Bus Stop Locations For HA-PM ROUTE HA-PM HS/MS SEC OUT

2:30 pm ORIGIN TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

2:46 pm STOP HARPER CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL

2:50 pm STOP HARPER CREEK HIGH SCHOOL

2:55 pm STOP B DR N & SILVER SPRING LN [SW]

2:55 pm STOP 8242 B Drive N [S]

2:56 pm STOP 8870 B DR N [S]

2:57 pm STOP 9146 B DR N [S]

2:58 pm STOP 148 SINGLETREE LN [E]

3:01 pm STOP 12954 11 MILE RD [W]

3:02 pm STOP 11152 SOUTHBROOK DR [E]

3:02 pm STOP 11130 B DR N [N]

3:03 pm STOP 11115 B DR N [N]

3:03 pm STOP 12570 11 MILE RD [W]

3:04 pm STOP 12403 11 MILE RD [W]

3:05 pm STOP 11506 11 MILE RD [W]

3:06 pm STOP 11019 B Drive S [S]

3:07 pm STOP 11241 B Drive S [S]

3:14 pm STOP 9249 B DR N [N]

3:15 pm (stop) 9173 B DR N [N]

3:17 pm STOP 13436 10 1/2 Mile Rd [E]

3:19 pm STOP D DR N & RIVERS EDGE WAY 50 Feet before inter [SW]

3:19 pm STOP 13792 Rivers Edge Way [W]

3:22 pm STOP 9995 D DR N [N]

3:22 pm STOP 9499 D DR N [N]

3:23 pm STOP 9299 D Drive N [N]

3:25 pm STOP 8370 D DR N [N]

3:25 pm STOP 13707 8 1/2 Mile Rd [NW]

3:26 pm STOP 122 DUNDEE DR [S]

3:26 pm STOP 155 DUNDEE DR [S]

3:27 pm STOP 234 DUNDEE DR [N]

3:28 pm STOP 13668 8 1/2 MILE RD [W]

3:28 pm STOP 8288 ROBINS LN [S]

3:30 pm STOP 13236 8 1/2 MILE RD [W]

3:30 pm STOP 8 1/2 MILE RD & ALLISON LN [NW]

3:30 pm STOP 13135 8 1/2 MILE RD [W]

3:32 pm STOP 13358 Beadle Lake Rd [E]

3:33 pm STOP Anway & Beadle Lake RD stop 50 ft before inte [SE]

3:33 pm STOP C DR N No Intersection [S]

3:33 pm STOP FERN BEACH & C DR N [S]

3:34 pm STOP 7709 C Drive N [S]

3:35 pm STOP WOODLAND BEACH & BEACHSIDE [SE]

3:36 pm STOP WOODLAND BEACH @ MANOR DR [S]

3:38 pm STOP 8078 C DR N [S]

3:38 pm END BEADLE LAKE ES No Intersection [N]



Harper Creek School District

Bus Stop Locations For JA-AM ROUTE JA-AM HS/MS SEC INB

6:50 am START TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

6:50 am STOP B Drive N & Harper Crossing [NE]

6:51 am STOP B DR N @ CREEKSIDE DR [NE]

6:52 am STOP HOYT DR & B DR N [NE]

6:54 am STOP 5695 GLENN CROSS RD [N]

6:57 am STOP 3903 SW CAPITAL AVE [W]

6:57 am STOP 4049  Capital Ave SW [W]

6:58 am STOP 5349 HOAG RD [S]

7:00 am STOP DEERVIEW AVE & CAPITAL AVE SW [NW]

7:01 am STOP 4521 CAPITAL AVE SW [W]

7:01 am STOP 4650 CAPITAL AVE SW [W]

7:02 am STOP 4787 B DR S [N]

7:02 am STOP 4765 B DR S [NE]

7:03 am STOP 4934 Capital Ave SW [W]

7:03 am STOP W PARADISE RD & CAPITAL AVE SW [W]

7:04 am STOP 5435 SW CAPITAL AVE [W]

7:04 am STOP 5607 SW Captial AVe [W]

7:10 am STOP 5688 B DR S [S]

7:11 am STOP 5954 ASTER DR [N]

7:11 am STOP 5944 VIOLET LN [SE]

7:15 am STOP 11959 6 1/2 Mile Rd [E]

7:15 am STOP RED MAPLE DR @ WILLOW RUN RD [NE]

7:16 am STOP 6187 RED MAPLE DR [N]

7:16 am STOP 6127 Red Maple Ln

7:17 am STOP 12201 6 1/2 MILE RD [E]

7:18 am STOP 6 1/2 MILE RD @ MARKHAM LN [E]

7:19 am STOP 12950 6 1/2 MILE RD [E]

7:22 am STOP HARPER CREEK HIGH SCHOOL

7:24 am DEST HARPER CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL



Harper Creek School District

Bus Stop Locations For JA-PM ROUTE JA-PM HS/MS SEC OUT

2:30 pm ORIGIN TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

2:46 pm STOP B Drive N & Harper Crossing [NE]

2:47 pm STOP HARPER CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL

2:51 pm STOP HARPER CREEK HIGH SCHOOL

2:56 pm STOP B DR N @ CREEKSIDE DR [NE]

2:56 pm STOP HOYT DR & B DR N [NE]

2:58 pm STOP 12950 6 1/2 MILE RD [W]

2:59 pm STOP 6 1/2 MILE RD @ MARKHAM LN [NW]

3:00 pm STOP 12201 6 1/2 MILE RD [W]

3:01 pm STOP RED MAPLE DR @ WILLOW RUN RD [NE]

3:01 pm STOP 6187 RED MAPLE DR [N]

3:02 pm STOP 6127 Red Maple Ln

3:03 pm STOP 11959 6 1/2 Mile Rd [W]

3:06 pm STOP 5954 ASTER DR [N]

3:06 pm STOP 5944 VIOLET LN [SE]

3:08 pm STOP 5688 B DR S [N]

3:09 pm STOP 4650 CAPITAL AVE SW [E]

3:10 pm STOP 4521 CAPITAL AVE SW [E]

3:10 pm STOP DEERVIEW AVE & CAPITAL AVE SW [E]

3:13 pm STOP 5349 HOAG RD [S]

3:15 pm STOP 4049  Capital Ave SW [E]

3:15 pm STOP 3903 SW CAPITAL AVE [E]

3:18 pm STOP 5695 GLENN CROSS RD [S]

3:22 pm STOP 4787 B DR S [N]

3:22 pm STOP 4765 B DR S [NE]

3:23 pm STOP 4934 Capital Ave SW [W]

3:24 pm STOP W PARADISE RD & CAPITAL AVE SW [W]

3:25 pm STOP 5435 SW CAPITAL AVE [W]

3:25 pm STOP 5607 SW Captial AVe [W]

3:31 pm END SONOMA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL



Harper Creek School District

Bus Stop Locations For KA-AM ROUTE KA-AM HS/MS SEC INB

6:32 am START TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

6:41 am STOP 11468 E Michigan Ave [SW]

6:42 am STOP 11928 E MICHIGAN AVE [SW]

6:46 am STOP 11928 E MICHIGAN AVE [NE]

6:53 am STOP 137 DREAMFIELD DR [W]

6:56 am STOP 1081 N WATTLES RD [W]

6:56 am STOP 935 N WATTLES RD [W]

6:58 am STOP 145 MOONWOOD TRL [W]

6:59 am STOP BRANDYWOOD LN @ HARPERWOOD DR [SE]

7:00 am STOP 153 WINDING WOOD WAY [NE]

7:01 am STOP 831 N WATTLES RD [W]

7:01 am STOP N WATTLES RD @ KEATHLEY DR [NW]

7:03 am STOP 1355 E MICHIGAN AVE [N]

7:05 am STOP E MICHIGAN AVE & N PRINCETON [N]

7:05 am STOP 115 PROSPECT ST [W]

7:06 am STOP 142 WATTS ST [E]

7:07 am STOP INTERURBAN AVE @ DEXTER DR [N]

7:09 am STOP 154 EISENHOWER DR [NE]

7:10 am STOP 200 NIXON DR [E]

7:11 am STOP 166 NIXON DR [E]

7:12 am STOP S WATTLES RD@WATTLES PARK ES [NW]

7:13 am STOP 157 S WATTLES RD [W]

7:13 am STOP 177 S WATTLES RD [W]

7:14 am STOP 206 S WATTLES RD [W]

7:14 am STOP 28 CROSBY DR [N]

7:15 am STOP 97 BOYER DR [E]

7:16 am STOP 60 BOYER DR [S]

7:17 am STOP 206 S WATTLES RD [W]

7:25 am STOP HARPER CREEK HIGH SCHOOL

7:28 am DEST HARPER CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL



Harper Creek School District

Bus Stop Locations For KA-PM ROUTE KA-PM HS/MS SEC OUT

2:30 pm ORIGIN TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

2:46 pm STOP HARPER CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL

2:55 pm STOP HARPER CREEK HIGH SCHOOL

3:06 pm STOP 11468 E Michigan Ave [SW]

3:07 pm STOP 11928 E MICHIGAN AVE [SW]

3:16 pm STOP 137 DREAMFIELD DR [W]

3:20 pm STOP 1081 N WATTLES RD [W]

3:20 pm STOP 935 N WATTLES RD [W]

3:21 pm STOP 145 MOONWOOD TRL [W]

3:22 pm STOP BRANDYWOOD LN @ HARPERWOOD DR [SE]

3:23 pm STOP 153 WINDING WOOD WAY [NE]

3:24 pm STOP 831 N WATTLES RD [W]

3:24 pm STOP N WATTLES RD @ KEATHLEY DR [NW]

3:26 pm STOP 1355 E MICHIGAN AVE [N]

3:28 pm STOP E MICHIGAN AVE & N PRINCETON [N]

3:28 pm STOP 115 PROSPECT ST [W]

3:29 pm STOP 142 WATTS ST [E]

3:30 pm STOP INTERURBAN AVE @ DEXTER DR [N]

3:32 pm STOP 154 EISENHOWER DR [W]

3:33 pm STOP 200 NIXON DR [E]

3:33 pm STOP 166 NIXON DR [E]

3:35 pm STOP S WATTLES RD@WATTLES PARK ES [NW]

3:35 pm STOP 157 S WATTLES RD [W]

3:35 pm STOP 177 S WATTLES RD [W]

3:36 pm STOP 206 S WATTLES RD [W]

3:36 pm STOP 28 CROSBY DR [N]

3:37 pm STOP 97 BOYER DR [E]

3:38 pm STOP 60 BOYER DR [S]

3:39 pm END WATTLES PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL



Harper Creek School District

Bus Stop Locations For RA-AM ROUTE RA-AM HS/MS SEC INB

6:30 am START TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

6:35 am STOP GOLDEN AVE & SILVER ST [SW]

6:37 am STOP 1300 Golden Ave [S]

6:38 am STOP 7991 G DR N [S]

6:39 am STOP 8350 G Drive N [S]

6:40 am STOP 8635 G DR N [SW]

6:41 am STOP 8875 G Drive N [SW]

6:45 am STOP 7602 River Rd [NE]

6:49 am STOP PINE KNOLL CT & PINE KNOLL DR [SW]

6:50 am STOP PINE KNOLL DR & PINE KNOLL CIR [S]

6:51 am STOP PINE KNOLL DR INTR BEHIND KFC [SE]

6:53 am STOP 993 E MICHIGAN AVE [NE]

6:54 am STOP E MICHIGAN AVE @ VALLEY GARDEN TRLR PARK [NE]

6:55 am STOP BRADFORD ST @ MARTIN ST [SE]

6:57 am STOP 153 ROOK ST [S]

6:58 am STOP 236 ELECTRIC AVE [SW]

7:02 am STOP POWELL ST @ WESTBROOK AVE [SE]

7:07 am STOP 580 CLIFF ST [N]

7:08 am STOP CORNWELL ST & LOURIM CT [NW]

7:11 am STOP GOLDEN AVE @ DEMARIS LN [NE]

7:19 am STOP HARPER CREEK HIGH SCHOOL

7:23 am END HARPER CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL

7:28 am DEST HARPER CREEK HIGH SCHOOL



Harper Creek School District

Bus Stop Locations For RA-PM ROUTE RA-PM HS/MS SEC OUT

2:30 pm ORIGIN TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

2:46 pm STOP HARPER CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL

2:49 pm STOP HARPER CREEK HIGH SCHOOL

2:58 pm STOP GOLDEN AVE & SILVER ST [SW]

2:59 pm STOP 1300 Golden Ave [S]

3:00 pm STOP 7991 G DR N [S]

3:01 pm STOP 8350 G Drive N [S]

3:04 pm STOP 8875 G Drive N [NE]

3:04 pm STOP 8635 G DR N [NE]

3:07 pm STOP 7602 River Rd [NE]

3:10 pm STOP PINE KNOLL CT & PINE KNOLL DR [SW]

3:11 pm STOP PINE KNOLL DR & PINE KNOLL CIR [S]

3:11 pm STOP PINE KNOLL DR INTR BEHIND KFC [SE]

3:13 pm STOP 993 E MICHIGAN AVE [NE]

3:14 pm STOP E MICHIGAN AVE @ VALLEY GARDEN TRLR PARK [NE]

3:15 pm STOP BRADFORD ST @ MARTIN ST [SE]

3:15 pm STOP 153 ROOK ST [S]

3:16 pm STOP 236 ELECTRIC AVE [SW]

3:20 pm STOP POWELL ST @ WESTBROOK AVE [SE]

3:24 pm STOP CORNWELL ST & LOURIM CT [E]

3:25 pm STOP 580 CLIFF ST [S]

3:27 pm STOP GOLDEN AVE @ DEMARIS LN [NE]

3:35 pm END BEADLE LAKE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL



Harper Creek School District

Bus Stop Locations For TA-AM ROUTE TA-AM HS/MS SEC INB

6:30 am START TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

6:40 am STOP 12 EVANSTON AVE [E]

6:40 am STOP 113 ARLINGTON AVE [E]

6:41 am STOP PECK ST & OLIVE ST [S]

6:42 am STOP KATERINE ST & OLIVE ST [SW]

6:45 am STOP 17701 9 1/2 MILE RD [E]

6:46 am STOP 18068 9 1/2 MILE RD [E]

6:46 am STOP 18329 9 1/2 Mile Rd [E]

6:47 am STOP ELWOOD DR @ NATALA LN [SW]

6:48 am STOP 9787 L DR N [S]

6:48 am STOP 9847 L DR N [S]

6:49 am STOP PEBBLE LN & GAVIN LN [NW]

6:49 am STOP 9906 L DR N [S]

6:50 am STOP LOGANWOOD TRL & NATALA LN [E]

6:52 am STOP 17761  11 MILE RD [W]

6:59 am STOP 11625 VERONA RD [NE]

6:59 am STOP 17302 11 1/2 MILE RD [E]

7:00 am STOP 17606 11 1/2 Mile Rd [E]

7:04 am STOP 10899 VERONA RD [NE]

7:05 am STOP 10251 Verona rd [NE]

7:05 am STOP 10183 Verona Rd [NE]

7:06 am STOP 10107 VERONA RD [NE]

7:06 am STOP 109 Shadow Bend Ln [E]

7:07 am STOP 172 Shadow Bend LN [W]

7:08 am STOP 196 SHADOW BEND LN [W]

7:08 am STOP 156 SHADOWOOD LN [W]

7:09 am STOP EASTHILL DR & SHADOWOOD LN [NW]

7:12 am STOP S WATTLES @ JONO RD [W]

7:15 am STOP FLOWERWOOD & PETAL LN [N]

7:22 am STOP HARPER CREEK HIGH SCHOOL

7:24 am DEST HARPER CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL



Harper Creek School District

Bus Stop Locations For TA-PM ROUTE TA-PM HS/MS SEC OUT

2:30 pm ORIGIN TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

2:46 pm STOP HARPER CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL

2:53 pm STOP HARPER CREEK HIGH SCHOOL

3:00 pm STOP FLOWERWOOD & PETAL LN [N]

3:03 pm STOP S WATTLES @ JONO RD [SE]

3:05 pm STOP 12 EVANSTON AVE [E]

3:06 pm STOP 113 ARLINGTON AVE [E]

3:07 pm STOP PECK ST & OLIVE ST [S]

3:07 pm STOP KATERINE ST & OLIVE ST [SW]

3:11 pm STOP 17701 9 1/2 MILE RD [E]

3:11 pm STOP 18068 9 1/2 MILE RD [E]

3:12 pm STOP 18329 9 1/2 Mile Rd [E]

3:12 pm STOP ELWOOD DR @ NATALA LN [SW]

3:13 pm STOP 9787 L DR N [S]

3:13 pm STOP 9847 L DR N [S]

3:14 pm STOP PEBBLE LN & GAVIN LN [NW]

3:14 pm STOP 9906 L DR N [S]

3:15 pm STOP LOGANWOOD TRL & NATALA LN [E]

3:17 pm STOP 17761  11 MILE RD [W]

3:23 pm STOP 11625 VERONA RD [NE]

3:24 pm STOP 17302 11 1/2 MILE RD [E]

3:25 pm STOP 17606 11 1/2 Mile Rd [E]

3:29 pm STOP 10899 VERONA RD [NE]

3:30 pm STOP 10251 Verona rd [NE]

3:30 pm STOP 10183 Verona Rd [NE]

3:30 pm STOP 10107 VERONA RD [NE]

3:31 pm STOP 109 Shadow Bend Ln [E]

3:32 pm STOP 172 Shadow Bend LN [W]

3:32 pm STOP 196 SHADOW BEND LN [W]

3:33 pm STOP 156 SHADOWOOD LN [W]

3:33 pm STOP EASTHILL DR & SHADOWOOD LN [NW]

3:36 pm END WATTLES PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
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